

LEADERSHIP ST. LUCIE SCHOLARSHIP APPLICATION COUNCIL OF SOCIAL AGENCIES, INC.

http://cosaslc.org

The **mission** of the Council of Social Agencies, Inc. (COSA) is to provide collaboration and networking opportunities for organizations and individuals committed to the enhancement of health and human services in the community.

Leadership St. Lucie applicants that are sponsored by COSA, must:

- 1. Be employed for at least **one year** by a member of a COSA agency that benefits St. Lucie County or, as an individual, have been a member of COSA for one year.
- 2. Be in a Health and Human Services career field.
- 3. Submit a completed application form that demonstrates how participation in the program will enhance applicant's work performance and job skills.
- 4. Submit **two letters** of reference with application.
- 5. Report on their leadsership experience at all general COSA meetings during the course of the scholarship year.

For the Leadership St. Lucie Scholarship Award:

- Recipient agency must be a member of the SLC Chamber of Commerce.
- Agency must agree that recipient will be a representative of the agency and COSA during Leadership St. Lucie.
- Agency agrees to provide paid leave for recipient's participation in Leadership St. Lucie.

Personal Information

	i diddiiai i	mormation	
Name:	E	Email:	
Work Phone:	H	Home/Cell Phone:	
	Professiona	I Information	
Name of COSA Member Agenda	cy:		
Type of COSA Membership:	Individual	Corporate	
Applicant Employer:			
Position:		Date Hire	ed:
	Certif	ication	
I hereby agree that the	above information	is true, accurate and comple	ete.
Signature		Date [.]	

This application must be returned to COSA with a copy of the completed Chamber of Commerce Leadership application, which can be found on the Chamber website.

Email to: Scholarship@cosaslc.org OR

Mail to: Council of Social Agencies, Inc. * P.O. Box 2356 * Fort Pierce, FL 34954